**////Sterlite** Power

## <u>To whom it may concern</u> <u>Work Completion Certificate</u>

Dated:02/03/2022

This is to certify that East North Interconnection Company Ltd (Subsidiary Company of Sterlite Power Transmission Ltd ) had awarded contract to M/s JBS Enterprises Pvt. Ltd for restoration work of 400 KV Quad D/C Purnia-Bihar Sharif Transmission line across Ganga river as detailed below

- W.O. No 7310000142 dated 05/02/2019, Amendment No A1 dated 06/03/2019, A2 dated 29/03/2019, A3 dated 28/01/2020 for survey, excavation, concreting foundation, erection and stringing work on open cast foundation & pile foundation of 4 Km 400KV Quad D/C Transmission line, Value of executed work: Rs 4,56,66,475/-
- P.O. No 7110000053 dated 22/01/2019 for supply of earthing material, Value of material supply Rs 87084/-
- 3) W.O. No 7310000122 dated 05/02/2019, Amendment No. A1 dated 04/09/2019, A2 dated 28/01/2020 for un-installation & de-stringing of 2.3 Km 400KV Quad D/C line, protecting suspension towers (8 Nos), pre-foundation work & site preparation activities for restoration work, Value of work executed : Rs 1,59,87,369/-
- 4) W.O. No 7310000163 dated 04/09/2019 for tower strengthening work at loc no 46/9A and 47/1 during restoration work , Value of executed work : Rs 57,16,674/-
- W.O. No. 7310000162 dated 21/08/2019, Amendment No, A1 dated 28/01/2020 for hiring of marine equipment for restoration work of transmission line in Ganga river, Value of work executed : Rs 2,02,96,572/-
- 6) W.O. No. 7310000147 dated 30/04/2019, Amendment A1 dated 12/12/2019, A2 dated 18/02/2020 for ROW resolution during restoration work of Transmission line, Value of executed work : Rs 72,56,650/-

M/s JBS Enterprises Pvt Ltd has successfully completed the above restoration work of 6.3 Km 400KV Quad D/C Transmission line on 29/12/2019 having total value Rs 9,50,10,824/-. The performance of M/s JBS Enterprises Pvt Ltd for foundation, erection and stringing, de-stringing work of 6.3 Km 400KV Quad D/C Purnia-Bihar Sharif Transmission line was satisfactory.

Thanking you,

Date : 02/03/2022 Place : Gurugram For East North Interconnection Company Ltd

**Authorized Signatory** 

Registered Office: 4th Floor, Godrej Millennium, 9 Koregaon Road, Pune, Maharashtra - 411001 CIN: U74120PN2015PLC156643 | www.sterlitepower.com